Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

Maskinnr.: K6900054 TORION 1611P Stage V
Serviceveerksted: 4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark
Udstyr:

LR_B04 0030 Implement carrier for Z-kinematics, hydraulic
LR _B0O8 0410 Lift arms, Z-kinematics

LR_B12 0010 Implement carrier operation from the cab
LR_B14 0000 No tilt cylinder protection

LR_102 0000 No rear socket, 13-pin

LR 104 0000 No front socket

LR_I08 0000 No communication module

LR 110 0000 Without Machine connect

LR 112 0000 No automatic documentation

LR 114 0000 Without Remote Service

LR_JO6 0010 Clevis-style hitch, manual

LR_J10 0000 Without compressed air brake system
LR_KO02 0020 Constant flow hydraulic 3rd service

LR_KO04 0010 3rd auxiliary service, front

LR_KO6 0010 Plug-in hydraulic coupler, 1 pair

LR_K08 0000 Without additional hydraulic coupler, attachment side
LR_K12 0010 Hydraulic oil HVI

LR_K20 0010 Pressure-free return, front

LR_K22 0000 No leakage oil pipe, front

LR_K28 0000 No multi-coupler for implement, 1 da
LR_K30 0000 No multi-coupler for implement, 2 da
LR_K32 0000 No multi-coupler for implement, 1 da and unpressurised r
LR_K34 0000 No multi-coupler for implement, 2 da
LR_K36 0000 No welding jig for multi-coupler

LR_K40 0000 No rear control circuit

LR_NO2 668M 750/65 R26 Michelin MegaXBib

LR_NO8 0010 Rear axle oscillation angle limiter

LR_N14 0040 Rear wheel arch widening, for 750 tyres, adjustable
LR_N16 0040 Front mudguards, adjustable

LR_N20 0000 Ground speed 40 km/h

LR_N30 0000 No tyre pressure monitoring

LR_P02 0430 DPS6.81,168/185 kW, ISO 14396, Stage V
LR _P04 0000 Radiator, standard

LR _P06 0010 Fine sieve for radiator

LR_P08 0000 Without air filter pre-cleaner

LR_P10 0010 Reversible cooling fan incl. automatic function
LR_P12 0010 Diesel particulate filter

LR_P16 0000 No pre-heating of the engine coolant
LR_P18 0000 No pre-heating of fuel

LR_P20 0000 Tank cap, standard

LR_P22 0000 No engine cut-off

LR_P24 0000 No automatic delayed stop

LR_P26 0000 No jump start device

LR _P28 0000 Standard exhaust

LR P32 0020 Fueltank, steel

LR_P36 0000 Battery isolating switch

LR _P38 0010 Fuel fill volume, standard
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LR_P40 0010 Transmission mode “powered zero”

LR_Q02 0030 Radio incl. Bluetooth, hands-free set with ext. micropho
LR_Q04 0020 Automatic climate control

LR_Q06 0000 Standard door

LR_Q08 0020 Tilting and height-adjustable steering column, one setti
LR_Q10 0060 Comfort seat, fabric, active suspension, heated, air-con
LR_Q12 0030 Left armrest for joystick control

LR_Q14 0030 External mirror, mechanically folding, heated, electr. a
LR_Q16 0050 Multifunctional joystick

LR_Q18 0000 Without wide-angle mirrors

LR_Q20 0010 PROFI camera —rear

LR_Q22 0000 Without weighload system

LR_Q24 0020 Hinged window, left

LR_Q26 0030 Sliding window, right

LR_Q30 0010 Number plate light

LR_Q32 0050 LED front working lights, 4x, adaptive

LR_Q34 0050 LED rear work lights, 6x

LR_Q36 0030 LED main headlights, incl. auxiliary LED lights on the s
LR_Q40 0000 No additional horn button

LR_Q42 0000 No storage compartment

LR_Q50 0000 Without side marker lights

LR_Q52 0010 Sun visor, front

LR_Q54 0010 Roll-up sun screen, rear

LR_Q56 0000 Without factory-fitted CB radio

LR_Q58 0020 Fine dust filter, class F7

LR_Q62 0000 No additional holder at the multi-function rail

LR_Q64 0000 Without mechanical operating hours counter

LR_Q66 0030 Interior rear-view mirror, left

LR_Q68 0010 Adaptive work lights

LR_Q70 0020 Adaptive work lights in front section

LR_Q72 0020 Steering column functions on the armrest

LR_Q74 0000 No autom. rear work light activation

LR_Q76 0000 No autom. beacon activation

LR_Q78 0000 Without radio mute button in the armrest

LR_Q80 0010 Plastic mount for main headlights

LR_Q82 0010 Terminal bar, right

LR_Q84 0000 No armrest button for windscreen wiper system
LR_Q92 0010 USB charging sockets, 2x

LR_R02 0010 Oscillation damping

LR_R06 0060 Central lubrication system, Z-kinematics

LR_R10 0030 Programmable automatic bucket return

LR_R12 0010 Automatic bucket return via multi function lever button
LR_R14 0020 Programmable elevation/lowering height (SMART LOADING)
LR_R18 0040 Joystick control

LR_R20 0010 Autom. lowering when the bucket is tipped in

LR_R22 0010 High-tip bucket return

LR_R24 0010 Mastend damping, adjustable

LR_R26 0010 Bucket position indicator on the terminal

LR_R28 0010 Automatic bucket return from the tipping position
LR_R30 0000 Without creep-speed facility

LR_R32 0000 No bucket tipping assistant
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K6900054 TORION 1611P Stage V

4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

Operating instructions, Danish

No CESAR safety registration
Flashing LED beacon, foldable
Without back-up horn, acoustic
Without reverse obstacle detector
Without pipe burst protection
Without fire extinguisher, 2 kg
Without fire extinguisher, 6 kg, outside
Without country version

Without warning signs

Without transport crate

Without trade fair package

Tool kit

No optical reverse warning system
Registration, standard
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Aggregater:
Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
19578270 DIESEL ENGINE CD6068U228510
19503851 DRIVERS SEAT 182538180001
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS 205353 AB09
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS 100111610-34-0206
19524061 BRAKE COMPACT BLOCK 15311
13052940 ACCUMULATOR 50086197
19516410 AIR CYLINDER 50005432
19532130 FOOT PEDAL 50110
19565300 CONTROL UNIT K220727210252
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS 4805 22/36
19567560 KEYBOARD 4906
19549251 KEYBOARD 1505
19568380 KEYBOARD 2822
19549401 KEYBOARD 4185610
19529420 CONTROL UNIT 4379028392
19562830 FUSE AND RELAY BOARD 1162
19557680 DISPLAY 4209506
STEUERGERAET 22550360008562
19556230 CONTROL 6862237
19530350 FUSE AND RELAY BOARD 101919
19565330 STEERING LEVER 2228A3A5
19531290 STEERING COLUMN 1094397360
19515820 AIR CYLINDER 19314933
19527781 VALVE BLOCK 50129685
19510090 LFD MODUL 9650
19516040 AIR CYLINDER 50007749
19579650 CONTROL BLOCK 1
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS 2
HINTERWAGEN 37AB10
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS k.A
19563970 CAMERA 4202461
19577790 WIRING LOOM 26
19524680 ANGLE TRANSMITTER 5
19564270 FUEL TANK 45AB04
19555681 DEF TOP PIECE 502420
19578590 REVERSING LEVER 42AB10
DIESELOXIDATIONSKATALYSATOR 511
19555210 DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER 1681
11671170 NOX SENSOR 1962
19578830 HYDR. CYLINDER 1000050AB09
VERSTELLPUMPE 93709923
19564620 ADJUSTING PUMP 93707569
19577760 WIRING LOOM 37
ERSO08 ORDER SINGLE PARTS 205831 AB10
19564350 CHARG.AIR RADIAT. 50134349
19564340 RADIATOR 50145337
SCHAUFELARM 477426 AB10
19564330 OIL COOLER 50147728
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19525470
19580150
19556650
19564290
19534090
19509301
19509301
19540941
19556660
19555470
21985670
11671170
19556630
19522230
19579400
19579520
19579740
19579350
19578190
19541050
19569920
00474370
00474370
19533650
19554210

19577850
FA-CODE103
FA-CODE104
FA-CODE46
FA-CODE127
FA-CODE128
FA-CODE129
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RADIATOR

HYDR. CYLINDER

GEAR MOTOR

HYDRAULIC TANK

SUCTION RETURN FLOW FILTER
PME1 COMPACTMODULE

PME1 COMPACTMODULE
SUPPLY MODULE

SCR CATALYTIC CONVERTER
MIXING TUBE

DOSING MODULE

NOX SENSOR

GEAR DOUBLE PUMP

HYDR. CYLINDER

PLANETARY DRIVE AXLE
PLANETARY GEAR AXLE

DRIVE SHAFT

ADJUST.MOTOR
ADJUST.MOTOR

SERVO CONTROL

CONTROL BLOCK

PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR HYD
PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR HYD
EMERGENCY STEERING PUMP
STEER CYLINDER
FAHRERKABINE STAHLBAU
WIRING LOOM

AUTOMATIC AIR CONDITIONING
CONTINUOUS CONTROL CIRCUIT

SCHAUFELRUCKFUHRAUTOMATIK

4443 Danish Agro Machinery Vinderup - Danmark

6059-
20007AB11
679763T

137
50027588
4188834
4200241
15580

1407

612 00005
14380

1133
684348T
Pr200551
F-ITA-541842
F-ITA-539841
11004094
17065710
17090096

220920ACC0063

50036254-0131
50102607
19380285
1361558246
Pr202977
22001038036
304

436920
7CEDC5
6D6DFO

BUCKET RETURN FROM CROWD POSITION E58516
BUCKET RETURN FOR HIGH TIP BUCKETBBB4A0

LIFT ARM END POSITION DAMPING

B94BFO
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